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The purpose of the IRS Telephone Directory for Practitioners is to assist members of the practitioner community
as they attempt to resolve issues or concerns without circumventing normal channels that exist. Please note this
information is only intended for tax professionals and is not to be shared with individual clients.

If you are unsure of who to contact or when to initiate a contact, an IRS Stakeholder Liaison can provide guidance
and assistance. You can find your local liaison on IRS.gov, keyword search: "Stakeholder Liaison".
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Appeals

Program Manager - Exam Appeals  James Wallace
Program Manager - Collection Paul Mazan
Appeals

Area Counsel

Supv Trial Attorney - KC Doug Polsky
Supv Trial Attorney - STL Phillip Blondin

Communications & Liaison (C&L) Stakeholder Liaison
Area 6 Manager Kristen Hoiby

Criminal Investigation Special Agent in Charge (*‘may be more than one contact name per area)

IRS DIRECTORY for Practitioners

Public Information Officer John E. Nunez

Special Agent in Charge Karl Stiften
LB&I — Central Compliance

Supv Internal Revenue Agent Kurt Rarden
Privacy, Government Liaison and Disclosure
Disclosure Manager Leon Wells

Governmental Liaison Karen L. Smith
SB/SE Collection Division
Program Manager

SBI/SE Collection Insolvency
Program Manager Mary Collie
SB/SE Examination Division

Program Manager KC

Terry Mullins

Annette Kirkpatrick

Progam Manager STL Kevin Harris
SBISE Specialty Programs Employment Tax
Program Manager Mark Miller

SBSE Communications
Media Relations
Taxpayer Advocate
Supv Associate Advocate KC Desiree Frierson

Supv Associate Advocate STL Danielle Douglas

Wage & Investment Field Assistance

Supv Ind Tax Advisory Specialist Kathryn Lett

Wage & Investment Stakeholder Partnership, Education & Communication (SPEC)
Program Manager Kathleen Edwards

Michael Devine
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314-339-1418
816-823-0955

816-823-0905
314-339-1457

206-946-3536

402-221-3375
314-339-1346

816-966-2355

801-620-6743
903-266-5863

913-722-7541

346-227-6500

810-342-6185
314-339-1590

859-282-3380

314-339-1311

816-499-4327
314-339-1659

913-722-7576

816-966-2303
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