# **Missouri Directory**

### **Communications and Liaison Division**

# IRS Telephone DIRECTORY for Practitioners



#### 11/18/2025

The purpose of the IRS Telephone Directory for Practitioners is to assist members of the practitioner community as they attempt to resolve issues or concerns without circumventing normal channels that exist. Please note this information is only intended for tax professionals and is not to be shared with individual clients.

If you are unsure of who to contact or when to initiate a contact, an IRS Stakeholder Liaison can provide guidance and assistance. You can find your local liaison on IRS.gov, keyword search: "Stakeholder Liaison".

## **Missouri Directory**

<u>Appeals</u>		
Program Manager - Exam Appeals	James Wallace	314-339-1418
Program Manager - Collection Appeals	Paul Mazan	816-823-0955
Area Counsel		
Supv Trial Attorney - KC	Doug Polsky	816-823-0905
Supv Trial Attorney - STL	Phillip Blondin	314-339-1457
Communications & Liaison (C&L) Stakeholder Liaison		
Area 6 Manager	Kristen Hoiby	206-946-3536
<u>Criminal Investigation Special Agent in Charge (*may be more than one contact name per area)</u>		
Public Information Officer	John E. Nunez	402-221-3375
Special Agent in Charge	Karl Stiften	314-339-1346
<u>LB&amp;I – Central Compliance</u>		
Supv Internal Revenue Agent	Kurt Rarden	816-966-2355
<u>Privacy, Government Liaison and Disclosure</u>		
Disclosure Manager	Leon Wells	801-620-6743
Governmental Liaison	Karen L. Smith	903-266-5863
SB/SE Collection Division		
Program Manager	Terry Mullins	913-722-7541
SB/SE Collection Insolvency		
Program Manager	Mary Collie	346-227-6500
SB/SE Examination Division		
Program Manager KC	Annette Kirkpatrick	810-342-6185
Progam Manager STL	Kevin Harris	314-339-1590
SB/SE Specialty Programs Employment Tax		
Program Manager	Mark Miller	859-282-3380
SBSE Communications		
Media Relations	Michael Devine	314-339-1311
Taxpayer Advocate		
Supv Associate Advocate KC	Desiree Frierson	816-499-4327
Supv Associate Advocate STL	Danielle Douglas	314-339-1659
Wage & Investment Field Assistance		
Supv Ind Tax Advisory Specialist	Kathryn Lett	913-722-7576
Wage & Investment Stakeholder Partnership, Education & Communication (SPEC)		
Program Manager	Kathleen Edwards	816-966-2303